Exhibit 30
As Filed

DELAWARE COMPENSATION RATING BUREAU, INC.

Distribution of Residual Market Rate Changes




NUMBER OF CLASSIFICATIONS

DISTRIBUTION OF DELAWARE RESIDUAL
MARKET RATE CHANGES

150

125

@ Indicated

100

B Proposed
75

50

25

<30
>55

30-34.9
35-39.9
40-44.9
45-49.9
50-54.9

AVERAGE % CHANGE FOR 12/1/12
PROPOSED RATES




CLASSES CAPPED AT LOWER BOUND
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CLASS % CHANGE % CHANGE
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